
SX Schedule AUDI FIS Ski  Cross World Cup FS
Arosa (SUI)

ARRIVAL & TCM 02.02.2015
Start Finish Duration Event Location
20:00 - 20:45 0:45 TCM

TESTING & 1st TRAINING DAY 03.02.2015

Start Finish Duration Event Location

7:00:00 - 9:00:00 2:00:00 Jury Inspection and Course Setting & Preparation

8:00:00 - 1:00:00 First Run on Lift for Testers and Athletes

9:00:00 - 9:30:00 0:30:00 Inspection Testers

9:30:00 - 10:00:00 0:30:00 Course Preparation

SX-TEST 10:00:00 - 11:00:00 1:00:00 Official Testing Finish Area

11:00:00 - 11:15:00 0:15:00 Tester De-Briefing with Jury in the Finish Finish Area

11:15:00 - 13:00:00 1:45:00 Course Preparation

13:00:00 - 13:30:00 0:30:00 Inspection

13:30:00 - 13:55:00 0:25:00 Course Preparation

13:55:00 - 14:00:00 0:05:00 Forerunners Finish Area

SX-TR 14:00:00 - 15:30:00 1:30:00 Training Finish Area

18:00:00 - 18:30:00 0:30:00 TCM
2nd TRAINING DAY 04.02.2015

Start Finish Duration Event Location

8:00:00 - 10:00:00 2:00:00 Jury Inspection and Course Setting & Preparation

9:00:00 - 1:00:00 First Run on Lift for Athletes

10:00:00 - 10:30:00 0:30:00 Inspection Group 1

10:30:00 - 10:55:00 0:25:00 Course Preparation

10:55:00 - 11:00:00 0:05:00 Forerunners Finish Area

SX-TR 11:00:00 - 12:00:00 1:00:00 Training Group 1 Finish Area

12:00:00 - 12:30:00 0:30:00 Course Preparation

12:30:00 - 13:00:00 0:30:00 Inspection Group 2

13:00:00 - 13:25:00 0:25:00 Course Preparation

13:25:00 - 13:30:00 0:05:00 Forerunners Finish Area

SX-TR 13:30:00 - 14:30:00 1:00:00 Training Group 2 Finish Area

18:00:00 - 18:30:00 0:30:00 TCM
QUALIFICATION DAY 05.02.2015

Start Finish Duration Event Location
6:45:00 - 8:00:00 1:15:00 Jury Inspection and Course Setting & Preparation
7:30:00 - 0:30:00 First Run on Lift for Athletes
8:00:00 - 8:30:00 0:30:00 Inspection Finalists
8:30:00 - 8:40:00 0:10:00 Course Preparation
8:40:00 - 8:45:00 0:05:00 Forerunners

SX-TR 8:45:00 - 9:00:00 0:15:00 Training Ladies
SX-TR 9:00:00 - 9:30:00 0:30:00 Training Men

9:30:00 - 9:40:00 0:10:00 Course Preparation
9:40:00 - 9:45:00 0:05:00 Forerunners

SX-Q 9:45:00 - 10:30:00 0:45:00 Qualification Ladies
10:30:00 - 10:40:00 0:10:00 Course Preparation
10:40:00 - 10:45:00 0:05:00 Forerunners

SX-Q 10:45:00 - 12:00:00 1:15:00 Qualification Men
12:00:00 - 12:30:00 0:30:00 Protest Time and Bib Distribution
12:00:00 - 12:55:00 0:55:00 Course Preparation
12:55:00 - 13:00:00 0:05:00 Forerunners

SX-Q 13:00:00 - 13:45:00 0:45:00 Qualification Ladies
13:45:00 - 13:55:00 0:10:00 Break Finish Area
13:55:00 - 14:00:00 0:05:00 Forerunners Finish Area

SX-Q 14:00:00 - 15:15:00 1:15:00 Qualification Men Finish Area
18:00:00 - 18:30:00 0:30:00 TCM
20:00:00 - 20:30:00 0:30:00 Bib Presentation by heats Post Ofice

1st COMPETITION DAY 06.02.2015
Start Finish Duration Event Location

8:00:00 - 10:00:00 2:00:00 Jury Inspection and Course Setting & Preparation
9:00:00 - 1:00:00 First Run on Lift for Athletes

10:00:00 - 10:30:00 0:30:00 Inspection Finalists
10:30:00 - 10:55:00 0:25:00 Course Preparation
10:55:00 - 11:00:00 0:05:00 Forerunners
11:00:00 - 11:30:00 0:30:00 Ladies' and Men Finalist Ski  Cross Training (16 ladies / 32 men)
11:30:00 - 11:50:00 0:20:00 Course Preparation
11:50:00 - 11:55:00 0:05:00 Forerunners
11:55:00 - 12:00:00 0:05:00 Break

SX-Final 12:00:00 - 12:20:00 0:20:00 Men's Ski  Cross- (R32)
12:20:00 - 12:32:00 0:12:00 Ladies Ski  Cross -Quarter Final (QF)



12:32:00 - 12:44:00 0:12:00 Men's Ski  Cross -Quarter Final (QF)
12:44:00 - 12:46:00 0:02:00 Break
12:46:00 - 12:52:00 0:06:00 Ladies Ski  Cross - Semi-Final (SF)
12:52:00 - 12:58:00 0:06:00 Men's Ski  Cross - Semi-Final (SF)
12:58:00 - 13:00:00 0:02:00 Break
13:00:00 - 13:08:00 0:08:00 Ladies' Ski  Cross- Final (F)
13:08:00 - 13:16:00 0:08:00 Men's Ski  Cross- Final (F)
13:16:00 - 13:21:00 0:05:00 Finish Area Awards Preparation Finish Area
13:21:00 - 13:26:00 0:05:00 Ladies' Ski  Cross Awards Finish Area
13:26:00 - 13:31:00 0:05:00 Men's Ski  Cross Awards Finish Area
18:00:00 - 18:30:00 0:30:00 TCM

2nd COMPETITION DAY 07.02.2015
Start Finish Duration Event Location

7:00:00 - 9:00:00 2:00:00 Jury Inspection and Course Setting & Preparation
8:00:00 - 1:00:00 First Run on Lift for Athletes
9:00:00 - 9:30:00 0:30:00 Inspection Finalists
9:30:00 - 9:55:00 0:25:00 Course Preparation
9:55:00 - 10:00:00 0:05:00 Forerunners

10:00:00 - 10:30:00 0:30:00 Ladies' and Men Finalist Ski  Cross Training (16 ladies / 32 men)
10:30:00 - 10:50:00 0:20:00 Course Preparation
10:50:00 - 10:55:00 0:05:00 Forerunners
10:55:00 - 11:00:00 0:05:00 Break

SX-Final 11:00:00 - 11:20:00 0:20:00 Men's Ski  Cross- (R32)
11:20:00 - 11:32:00 0:12:00 Ladies Ski  Cross -Quarter Final (QF)
11:32:00 - 11:44:00 0:12:00 Men's Ski  Cross -Quarter Final (QF)
11:44:00 - 11:46:00 0:02:00 Break
11:46:00 - 11:52:00 0:06:00 Ladies Ski  Cross - Semi-Final (SF)
11:52:00 - 11:58:00 0:06:00 Men's Ski  Cross - Semi-Final (SF)
11:58:00 - 12:00:00 0:02:00 Break
12:00:00 - 12:08:00 0:08:00 Ladies' Ski  Cross- Final (F)
12:08:00 - 12:16:00 0:08:00 Men's Ski  Cross- Final (F)
12:16:00 - 12:21:00 0:05:00 Finish Area Awards Preparation Finish Area
12:21:00 - 12:26:00 0:05:00 Ladies' Ski  Cross Awards Finish Area
12:26:00 - 12:31:00 0:05:00 Men's Ski  Cross Awards Finish Area

Departure 08.02.2015


